Spring to lock when
actuator is inserted.
Energise solenoid to
unlock.
STAINLESS STEEL HEAD
Solenoid Locking Interlock Safety Switch featuring Guard
Holding up to 1800N (180Kg) (F1Max)
The KLP Series of Guard Locking switches have a slim plastic body

2      5 43/44
9     10 33/34
Ordering Examples:
Kobra KLP    24V Solenoid   M20 Conduit   Standard Manual Release   Heavy Flexible Actuator:   Sales Number:  201001-HF
Kobra KLP  110V Solenoid   1/2” NPT Conduit   Manual Release Lid only   Standard Actuator:   Sales Number: 201405-A
  RELATED PRODUCTS & ACCESSORIES (see p70-75)
Fits to switch aperture during
maintenance and provides multiple
padlock holes.
STANDARD MANUAL RELEASE
LID AND SIDE
MANUAL RELEASE
LID ONLY (Not SIDE)
NO MANUAL RELEASE
FITTED (Blanked)
SALES NUMBER SOLENOID VOLTAGE M20 1/2" NPT QC  M23 M20 1/2" NPT QC  M23 M20 1/2" NPT QC  M23
Kobra KLP Switch 24V ac/dc 201001 201002 201003 201401 201402 201403 201301 201302 201303
Kobra KLP Switch 110V ac 201004 201005 201006 201404 201405 201406 201304 201305 201306
Kobra KLP Switch 230V ac 201007 201008 201009 201407 201408 201409 201307 201308 201309
Kobra Actuator Standard Add A      to Sales Part Number
Kobra Actuator Flat Add F       to Sales Part Number
Kobra Actuator Heavy Duty Flexible Add HF     to Sales Part Number
Kobra Actuator S/Steel Heavy Duty Flexible Add HFH   to Sales Part Number
GATE BOLT LOCK
Rugged metal construction, easy to
install on sliding or hinged guards.